Walkways, Stairways,
Handrail Systems
and Ladders
Contents
Comparison with Convetional Materials ........... 3
Properties of FRP Mesh & Profiles .................... 4
Chemical Resistance .......................................... 5
FRP Mesh ........................................................... 6

• Reinforcement 2 - The fibre mat is added in which is a multi-directional reinforcement.
• The resin, typically vinyl ester for increased durability and strength.
• The fibre is fully wetted with the liquid resin and pulled into a preformer for aligning the reinforcements.
• Then into the heated die where curing takes place.
• Once  the material enters the die, a surface veil may be added which enhances the final product’s surface
appearance.
All the resins used in the pultrusion process have a catalyst or hardener added when the resin is mixed which
is activated at about 93°C. Consequently, as the wet reinforcement passes through the heated die, the product
changes from liquid to a solid profile with all the reinforcement laminated within.
 The product is the pulled through the die by “the puller “. The final product is then cut to the desired length.
The Pultrusion Process
9
Reinforcement 1 Reinforcement 2 Resin Tank Preformer Heated Die Haul Off Device Cut Off Saw Finished Sections
Stock Code Dimension (mm) Weight (kg/m)
A x B x C x D
PUB76A 76 x 152 x 6.4 x 6.4 3.59
PUB76B 76 x 152 x 9.5 x 9.5 5.32
PUB102A 102 x 203 x 9.5 x 9.5 7.20
PUB102B 102 x 203 x 12.7 x 12.7 9.50
PUB127B 127 x 254 x 9.5 x 9.5 9.00
PUB127B 127 x 254 x 12.7 x 12.7 11.90
PU152A 152 x 302 x 9.5 x 9.5 10.74
PUB152B 152 x 305 x 12.7 x 12.7 14.30
Stock Code Dimension (mm) Weight (kg/m)
A x B x C x D
PUC76 76 x 76 x 6.4 x 6.4 2.67
PUC102A 102 x 102 x 6.4 x 6.4 3.59
PUC102B 102 x 102 x 8.0 x 8.0 4.50
PUC152A 152 x 152 x 6.4 x 6.4 5.43
PUC152B 152 x 152 x 9.5 x 9.5 8.10
PUC203A 203 x 203 x 9.5 x 9.5 10.8
PUC203B 203 x 203 x 12.7 x 12.7 14.36
PUC254A 254 x 254 x 9.5 x 9.5 13.60
PUC254B 254 x 254 x 12.7 x 12.7 18.04
PUC305 305 x 305 x 12.7 x 12.7 21.50
Universal Beam
Universal Column
Profiles
10
Stock Code Dimension (mm) Weight (kg/m)
A x B x C x D
PC76A 76 x 25 x 4.8 x 4.8 1.06
PC76B 76 x 38 x 6.4 x 6.4 1.70
PC102 102 x 44 x 6.4 x 6.4 2.10
PC152 152 x 42 x 9.5 x 9.5 3.95
PC203 203 x 56 x 9.5 x 9.5 5.34
PC254 254 x 70 x 12.7 x 12.7 8.90
Stock Code Dimension (mm) Weight (kg/m)
A x B x C
PRHS50A 50 x 25 x 3 0.79
PRHS50B 50 x 25 x 6.4 1.54
PRHS52 52 x 32 x 5 1.41
PRHS91A 91 x 38 x 4.0 1.78
PRHS91B 91 x 112 x 6.4 4.46
Channel
Rectangular Hollow Section
Stock Code Dimension (mm) Weight (kg/m)
A x B